

SEC/248/2023

July 21, 2023

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400001.
Scrip code: 542867

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, 5th floor,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051.
Symbol: CSBBANK

Dear Sir/Madam,

Submission of Newspaper publication of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in continuation of our letter no. SEC/242/2023 dated July 20, 2023, please find enclosed herewith the clippings of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Bank for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, published in today's newspaper (July 21, 2023) viz. Business Standard (All India Edition) and Deepika (Malayalam).

This intimation shall also be made available on the Bank's website at www.csb.co.in.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Sijo Varghese
Company Secretary

Encl: As above.

Kirloskar Pneumatic Company Limited
A Kirloskar Group Company
Registered Office:
Hadaspur Industrial Estate, Pune - 411013
CIN: L29120PN1974PLC110307

Kirloskar Pneumatic

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023
(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		IND AS		
1.	Total Income from operations	24,222	21,228	1,23,934
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,350	2,172	14,328
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,350	2,172	14,328
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,793	1,627	10,858
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,036	1,209	16,409
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,293	1,290	1,293
7.	Other Equity	-	-	78,224
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)			
	1. Basic	2.77	2.52	16.82
	2. Diluted	2.76	2.51	15.77
	(Not Annualised)			

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2018 dated 5 July, 2018. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kirloskarpneumatic.com

For Kirloskar Pneumatic Company Limited
Sd/-
K Srinivasan
Managing Director

Place: Pune
Date: 20 July, 2023

Tel: +91 20 26727000 - Fax: +91 20 26870297
Email: sec@kirloskar.com - Website: www.kirloskarpneumatic.com

Hindustan Unilever Limited
Registered Office: Unilever House, B.D. Sawant Marg, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai 400 099
CIN: L15140MH1933PLC002030. Tel: +91 (22) 5043 3000. Email: levercare.shareholder@unilever.com

Turnover Growth +7%
Underlying Volume Growth +3%
PAT Growth +8%

Figures above depict year on year comparison

Extract of standalone financial results of Hindustan Unilever Limited for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023
(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Standalone		Audited Results for the Year ended 31st March 2023
	Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023	2022	
Revenue from operations	15,148	14,272	59,144
Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items	3,402	3,098	13,141
Profit before tax (after exceptional items)	3,365	3,086	13,079
Net Profit after tax (after exceptional items)	2,472	2,289	9,962
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	12	35	(26)
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,484	2,324	9,936
Paid up equity share capital (par value Re. 1/- each, fully paid)	235	235	235
Reserves			49,986
Earning Per Share (of Re. 1/- each)			
Basic	₹10.52	₹9.74	₹42.40
Diluted	₹10.52	₹9.74	₹42.40

Extract of consolidated financial results of Hindustan Unilever Limited for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023
(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Consolidated		Audited Results for the Year ended 31st March 2023
	Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023	2022	
Revenue from operations	15,496	14,624	60,580
Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items from continuing operations	3,511	3,226	13,409
Profit before tax (after exceptional items) from continuing operations	3,474	3,214	13,345
Net Profit after tax (after exceptional items) from continuing operations	2,556	2,391	10,144
Net Profit after tax (after exceptional items) from discontinued operations	(0)	(0)	(1)
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	12	35	(26)
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,568	2,426	10,117
Paid up equity share capital (par value Re. 1/- each, fully paid)	235	235	235
Reserves			50,699
Earning Per Share from continuing operations (of Re. 1/- each)			
Basic	₹10.87	₹10.13	₹43.07
Diluted	₹10.87	₹10.13	₹43.07
Earning Per Share from discontinued operations (of Re. 1/- each)			
Basic	₹(0.00)	₹(0.00)	₹(0.00)
Diluted	₹(0.00)	₹(0.00)	₹(0.00)

The above is an extract of the detailed format for financial results for quarter ended 30th June 2023 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and under the Investor Relations section of our website at http://www.hul.co.in.

Foot Note:
The limited reviewed financial statements for the quarter ended 30th June 2023 have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 20th July 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified report on the above results.

By order of the Board
Rohit Jawa
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
[DIN: 10063590]

Place: Mumbai
Date: 20th July 2023

Infosys Limited
Navigate your next

Regd. office: Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru 560 100, India.

CIN: L85110KA1981PLC013115
Website: www.infosys.com
Email: investors@infosys.com
T: 91 80 2852 0261
F: 91 80 2852 0362

Q1 FY 24 Financial Results

Extract of the consolidated audited financial results of Infosys Limited and its subsidiaries for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS)
(₹ in Crores, except per equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022
Revenue from operations	37,933	146,767	34,470
Profit before tax	8,362	33,322	7,534
Profit for the period	5,945	24,108	5,382
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	6,129	24,622	4,986
Profit attributable to:			
Owners of the Company	5,945	24,095	5,380
Non-controlling interests	-	13	2
Total comprehensive income attributable to:			
Owners of the Company	6,132	24,598	4,986
Non-controlling interest	(3)	24	-
Paid-up share capital (par value ₹5/- each fully paid)	6,129	24,622	4,986
Other equity**	2,070	2,069	2,098
Other equity**	73,338	73,338	73,252
Earnings per share (par value ₹5/- each)**			
Basic (₹)	14.37	57.63	12.78
Diluted (₹)	14.35	57.54	12.78

* Balances for the quarters ended June 30, 2023 and June 30, 2022 represent balances as per the audited Balance Sheet for the year ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022, respectively as required by SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
** EPS is not annualized for the quarters ended June 30, 2023 and June 30, 2022.
** Excludes non-controlling interest.

1. Notes pertaining to the current quarter
a) The audited interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 20, 2023. The statutory auditors, Deloitte Haskins & Sells LLP have expressed an unmodified audit opinion thereon. The information presented above is extracted from the audited interim condensed consolidated financial statements. Those interim condensed consolidated financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.
b) **Board change**
Based on the recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee, the Board considered the appointment of Helene Aural Polier (DIN - 10166891), as an Additional and Independent Director effective May 26, 2023 for a period of 3 (three) years and the same was approved by the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company held on June 28, 2023.
c) **Update on employee stock grants**
The Board, on July 20, 2023, based on the recommendations of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee, approved the grant of 23,780 one time RSUs to three eligible employees under the 2015 Plan effective August 1, 2023. These RSUs will vest equally over a period of four years.
d) **Proposed transaction**
Infosys Limited will acquire Danske IT and Support Services India Private Limited ("DIT") which is Danske Bank's IT center in India for an estimated consideration of DKK 13.6 million (approximately ₹ 16 crores) subject to customary closing adjustments and conditions.

2. Information on dividends for the quarter ended June 30, 2023
For fiscal 2023, the Board recommended a final dividend of ₹17.50/- (par value of ₹5/- each) per equity share. The same was approved by the shareholders in the Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company held on June 28, 2023 and paid on July 3, 2023.

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022
Dividend per share (par value ₹5/- each)			
Interim dividend	-	16.50	-
Final dividend	-	17.50	-

3. Audited financial results of Infosys Limited (Standalone information)
(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022
Revenue from operations	31,811	1,24,914	29,527
Profit before tax	8,146	31,643	6,902
Profit for the period	5,956	23,268	4,901

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly audited financial results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly audited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website, www.infosys.com.

By order of the Board
for Infosys Limited
Sd/-
Salil Parekh
Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director

Bengaluru, India
July 20, 2023

Certain statements in this release concerning our future growth prospects, or our future financial or operating performance are forward-looking statements intended to qualify for the "safe harbor" under the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, which involve a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results or outcomes to differ materially from those in such forward-looking statements. The risks and uncertainties relating to these statements include, but are not limited to, risks and uncertainties regarding the execution of our business strategy, our ability to attract and retain personnel, our transition to hybrid work model, economic uncertainties, technological innovations such as generative AI, the complex and evolving regulatory landscape including immigration regulation changes, our ESG vision, our Capital Allocation Policy and expectations concerning our market position, future operations, margins, profitability, liquidity, capital resources, and our corporate actions including acquisitions. Important factors that may cause actual results or outcomes to differ from those implied by the forward-looking statements are discussed in more detail in our US Securities and Exchange Commission filings including our Annual Report on Form 20-F for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2023. These filings are available at www.sec.gov. Infosys may, from time to time, make additional written and oral forward-looking statements, including statements in the Company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission and our reports to shareholders. The Company does not undertake to update any forward-looking statements that may be made from time to time by or on behalf of the Company unless it is required by law.

CSB Bank
Trusted Heritage Smart Future

YOY PERFORMANCE HIGHLIGHTS

NET INTEREST INCOME: ₹364 CR (17%)
OTHER INCOME: ₹122 CR (22%)
NET PROFIT: ₹132 CR (19%)
TOTAL BUSINESS: ₹46420 CR (24%)
CRAR: 25.99% (87 BPS)
NET NPA: 0.32% (28 BPS)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	80504	76281	59078
2	Net Profit for the Period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	17670	21108	15304
3	Net Profit for the Period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	17670	21108	15304
4	Net Profit for the Period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	13223	15634	11452
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the Period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))			Refer Note 3
6	Equity Share Capital	17354	17354	17354
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet			287807
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items)* (Face value of ₹10/- each)			
	Basic:	7.62	9.01	6.80
	Diluted:	7.62	9.01	6.60
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)* (Face value of ₹10/- each)			
	Basic:	7.62	9.01	6.60
	Diluted:	7.62	9.01	6.60

* Not Annualised

Notes:
1. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Bank in their respective meeting held on July 20, 2023. These results have been reviewed by the Joint Statutory Auditors of the Bank, viz. B S R & Co. LLP, Chartered Accountants and Makum & Co. Chartered Accountants and an unqualified report has been issued.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 is available on the website of Stock Exchange at: https://www.nseindia.com and https://www.bseindia.com and also on the Bank's website at http://www.csb.co.in.
3. Information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income is not furnished as Ind AS is not yet made applicable to banks.

For CSB Bank Limited
Priyanka Mendiratta
Managing Director & CEO
CIN: 201119964

Mumbai | July 20, 2023

CSB Bank Limited, Regd. Office: CSB Bhawan, Post Box No. 502, 38, Manji's Colaba Road, Thiruvananthapuram - 690 020, Kerala, India.
Tel: +91 487-2333329 | Fax: +91 487-2338764 | Website: www.csb.co.in | Email: csb@csb.co.in | Corporate Identity Number: U60194KL1609PLC000175

വെമിനിയൻ അനുബന്ധ കോഴ്സ് താൽക്കാലിക റാങ്ക് ലിസ്റ്റ്

തിരുവനന്തപുരം: വെമിനിയൻ അനുബന്ധ കോഴ്സിന് താൽക്കാലിക റാങ്ക് ലിസ്റ്റ്...

അഡ്വക്കേറ്റുകൾ ഏജൻസിയിൽ അനുഭവദാർശിണ്യം

കോലിംഗ്: എൻ മാനുവൽ ഉൾപ്പെടെയുള്ള ഏജൻസികൾ...

Table with 3 columns: സ്കൂൾ, എംപ്ലി, കോളിംഗ്. Lists various schools and their employee counts.

സൗത്ത് ഇന്ത്യൻ ബാങ്കിന് 202 കോടി അറ്റോറായം

കോലിംഗ്: 2023-24 സാമ്പത്തിക വർഷം ആദ്യ പാദത്തിൽ സൗത്ത് ഇന്ത്യൻ ബാങ്ക്...

സിറ്റിസ് ബാങ്കിന് 132 കോടി അറ്റോറായം

കോലിംഗ്: സിറ്റിസ് ബാങ്കിന് 2023-24 സാമ്പത്തിക വർഷം ആദ്യ പാദത്തിൽ...

ഇന്ത്യൻ നാണി/പ്രൊസോ

Table with 3 columns: നാണി, പ്രൊസോ, ഇന്ത്യൻ നാണി. Lists various financial metrics and values.

QR code and text for 'നിസിനസ് വിശേഷം' section.

ഇന്ത്യൻ വിദ്യാഭ്യാസത്തിനായുള്ള വോളന്റേർ പ്രവർത്തനങ്ങൾ

കോഴിക്കോട്: ഇന്ത്യൻ വിദ്യാഭ്യാസത്തിനായുള്ള വോളന്റേർ പ്രവർത്തനങ്ങൾ...

ഭീകരസംഘടനകൾ എടുത്ത കരുതൽ പ്രോത്സാഹിപ്പിക്കുന്ന

തൃശ്ശൂരിൽ എൻഐഎ പിടികൂടിയ വണ്ടി പുള്ളിലെ പ്രധാനി

മോം ഗർവ് അസോസിയേഷൻ സംസ്ഥാന നമ്മെളനം നാളെ

കോലിംഗ്: മോം ഗർവ് അസോസിയേഷൻ സംസ്ഥാന നമ്മെളനം നാളെ...

സൗത്ത് ഇന്ത്യൻ ബാങ്കിന് 202 കോടി അറ്റോറായം

കോലിംഗ്: സൗത്ത് ഇന്ത്യൻ ബാങ്കിന് 202 കോടി അറ്റോറായം...

എൻ ക്യാബിനറ്റ് കൺസോർ ലാൻ നടത്തിയ

കോലിംഗ്: എൻ ക്യാബിനറ്റ് കൺസോർ ലാൻ നടത്തിയ...

സൗത്ത് ഇന്ത്യൻ ബാങ്കിന് 202 കോടി അറ്റോറായം

കോലിംഗ്: സൗത്ത് ഇന്ത്യൻ ബാങ്കിന് 202 കോടി അറ്റോറായം...

സോഷ്യൽ മീഡിയ

അരികൊമ്പൻ 'കൊന്നു'

കോലിംഗ്: അരികൊമ്പൻ 'കൊന്നു' എന്ന സോഷ്യൽ മീഡിയ...

സൗത്ത് ഇന്ത്യൻ ബാങ്കിന് 202 കോടി അറ്റോറായം

കോലിംഗ്: സൗത്ത് ഇന്ത്യൻ ബാങ്കിന് 202 കോടി അറ്റോറായം...

CSB Bank advertisement showing financial highlights like YoY Performance, Total Business, and CRAR.